TUSKEGEE

UNIVERSITY

TUSKEGEE UNIVERSITY
Tuskegee, Alahama
SEMESTER TUITION, FEES, AND EXPENSES
2024-2025

Website: www.tuskegee.edu/bursar

ALL FEES AND LIVING EXPENSES ARE DUE AND PAYABLE AT REGISTRATION EACH SEMESTER.

TUITION FULL-TIME FALL SPRING TOTAL
UNDERGRADUATE FULL-TIME (12-18 Hours) $10,532 $10,532 $21,064
($633 Each Credit Hour over 18)

Mandatory Fees:
Technology Fee + $363 $363 $726
Activity Fee + $657 $657 $1,314
Identification Card Activation Fee + $41 $41 $82

Health Insurance (See Separate Brochure) + $800 $800 $1,600
All-Access Book Fee: E-Books $300 $300 $600

Room and Board (see room & board section)
Room $2,884 $2,884 $5,768
Board $2,652 $2,652 $5,304
Renters Insurance ++ $38 $38 $76

Undergraduate Total $18,267 $18,267 $36,534

GRADUATE FULL-TIME (8-15 Hours) $10,953 $10,953 $21,906
($696 Each Credit Hour over 15)
Mandatory Fees:
Technology Fee + $363 $363 $726
Activity Fee + $657 $657 $1,314
Identification Card Activation Fee + $41 $41 $82
Health Insurance (See Separate Brochure) + $800 $800 $1,600
All-Access Book Fee: E-Books $300 $300 $600
Graduate Total $13,114 $13,114 $26,228

VETERINARY MEDICINE
Full-time (12+ Hours) $20,585 $20,585 $41,170

Mandatory Fees:
Technology Fee + $363 $363 $726
Activity Fee + $657 $657 $1,314
Identification Card Activation Fee + $41 $41 $82
Health Insurance (See Separate Brochure) + $800 $800 $1,600
All-Access Book Fee: E-Books $300 $300 $600
Veterinary Medicine Total $22,746 $22,746 $45,492
Health Insurance is mandatory (no waivers) for all students as a condition of their registration and will be charged each semester.

TUITION PART-TIME
Undergraduate Part-time (Less than 12 hours)
Per Credit Hour (up to 11 hours)

Graduate Students Part-time (Less than 8 hours)
Per Credit Hour (up to 7 hours)

Veterinary Medicine Part-time (Less than 12 hours)
Per Credit Hour (up to 11 hours)
Cooperative Education Students
Co-op Courses



http://www.tuskegee.edu/bursar

TUITION ONLINE LEARNING PROGRAM (8 Week Terms)

TERM 2

TERM 3

Undergraduate Online Tuition (Per credit hour):

$446

$446

Graduate Online Tuition (Per credit hour):

$699

$699

Mandatory Fees (Online students):

Technology Fee

$230

$230

Administrative/Online Fees (Support Services)

$259

$259

All-Access Book Fee: E-Books
Room and Board

$300 Per Semester

Board rates include sale tax. Board is REQUIRED For

Students Residing In Residence Halls
***Residence Hall: (Double Occupancy)
Banneker, Bethune, Douglass, and Tantum Halls)

$2,652

Total

$4,990

Younge Hall

$2,652

$5,421

Emery Hall (Subject to Availability and Criteria)

$2,652

$5,993

James Hall (Double Occupancy)

$2,652

$5,504

White Hall (Single)
(Double Occupancy)
(Triple Occupancy)

$2,652
$2,652
$2,652

$6,056
$5,536
$5,346

Rockefeller Hall (Single)

$2,652

$6,256

Rockefeller Hall (Double Occupancy)

$2,652

$5,689

Rockefeller Hall (Triple Occupancy)

$2,865

$2,652

$5,517

Harvey Hall (Single)

$3,604

$2,652

$6,256

Harvey Hall (Double Occupancy)

$3,037

$2,652

$5,689

Harvey Hall (Triple Occupancy)

$2,865

$2,652

$5,517

Sage Hall (Single Occupancy)

$3,518

$2,652

$6,170

Sage Hall (Double Occupancy)

$2,940

$2,652

$5,592

Olivia Davidson (Triple)

$3,676

$2,652

$6,436

Olivia Davidson (Quad)

$3,784

$2,652

$6,328

Adams (Triple)

$3,676

$2,652

$6,436

Adams (Quad)

$3,784

Housing Application Fee (Non-refundable)

$300

$2,652

MEAL PLAN (NON-RESIDENCE HALL STUDENTS)

$6,328

NON-RESIDENCE HALL STUDENTS MAY PURCHASE MEAL PLANS SEPARATELY. BOARD PLAN INCLUDES SALE TAX.

Meals
Plan A Full Board Plan

Total
$2,652

Plan B Option 1: 100 points and 100 meals

$1,040

Plan B Option 2:

100 meals

$940

Plan B Option 3:

100 points

$100

Plan C Option 1.

50 points and 50 meals

$617

Plan C Option 2:

50 meals

$567

Plan C Option 3:

50 points

$50

Plan D Option 1:

25 points and 25 meals

$280

Plan D Option 2:

25 meals

$255

Plan D Option 3:

25 points

$25

*** Four-Bedroom Suite Renovated
(One Student Per Bedroom)

(Meal Plans Required for Freshmen and Sophomores)

Fall Spring
$3,239 $3,239

UNIVERSITY COMMONS APARTMENTS (Food & Utilities Not Included)

Total
$6,478

*** Four-Bedroom Suite Un-Renovated
(One Student Per Bedroom)

$2,945 $2,945

$5,890




*** Tywo-Bedroom Suite Renovated $3,543 $3,543
(One Student Per Bedroom)

*** Two-Bedroom Suite Un-Renovated $3,221 $3,221
(One Student Per Bedroom)

Apartment Application Fee (Annually)
(Non-Refundable)
UNIVERSITY MARABLE APARTMENTS (Food & Utilities Not Included)
(Meal Plans Required for Freshmen and Sophomores)

Number of Rooms Fall Spring Total

$3,100 $3,100 $6,200
Bedroom)

*** (Two-Bedroom Suite, Large Room) (One $3,100 $3,100 $6,200
Student Per Bedroom)

*** (Two-Bedroom Suite, Small Room) (One $2,100 $2,100 $4,200
Student Per Bedroom)

Apartment Application Fee (Annually) $300
(Non-Refundable)
THE MAGNOLIA IN AUBURN (utilities Included — Meal Plan not Included)
(Meal Plans Required for Freshmen and Sophomores) - Rates are subject to change

Number of Rooms Fall ‘ Spring

*** 3 Bedroom/3Bath Apartment (One Student $3,900 $3,900
Per Bedroom)

Apartment Application Fee (Annually)
(Non-Refundable)

Residence Halls, Commons, Marable, and The Connections contract applications must be completed and signed by the deadline established by
Housing and Residence Life. See the academic calendar (https://www.tuskegee.edu/programs-courses/academic-calendar) for contract/application
deadline dates. Assignments are made based on students who have paid their room reservation fee and the availability of housing. Apartments
will be held only when reservation fees are received, AND STUDENTS ARE FINANCIALLY CLEARED FOR THE SEMESTER.
Assignments are based on a first-come, first-served basis/availability. Students requesting a room change during the lease contract period will be
charged $150. Rent is required in advance on a semester basis. Late fee applies. Requirements/Eligibility: Continuing students who have
completed four (4) semesters, with a minimum of 60 credit hours, and have a 2.30 cumulative grade point average or higher. Graduate students,
veterinary students, and students over 24 years old are also eligible. Students' account balance affects eligibility. No pets, children, or opposite-
sex living. Tuskegee room and board scholarships and grants CANNOT be used to pay for apartment rental.

Residence Halls - Room and Board

All students with less than 60 credit hours by Fall Semester are required to live in the double occupancy residence
hall for the entire academic year. Independent students who are 24 years or older, married, and Macon County residents
are excluded from the requirement of 60 credit hours by the fall semester of the academic year you are enrolling. Alabama
(including Macon County) residency is established when a parent or legal guardian has lived in Alabama (including Macon
County) for at least one year prior to the start of the Fall Semester. Food and Lodging contracts issued for one full year. Students
residing in campus housing must be financially cleared prior to check-in (NO exceptions).

CANCELLATION POLICY: Students who wish to cancel a housing contract must do so in writing on or before the firstday of
class to avoid a housing termination/cancellation fee.

TERMINATION: Students who have moved into university housing will be assessed a $750 termination/cancellation plus a prorated
rental fee for breaching the University Housing agreement. Students who apply for university housing and wish to terminate the agreement
after the first day of class will also be assessed a $750 termination/cancellation plus a rental fee. In extreme circumstances, students who

feel they have a legitimate reason why they should not be charged the termination/cancellation fee should contact the Director of Housing
or designee.



https://www.tuskegee.edu/programs-courses/academic-calendar

Multi-Student Discounts****

Two or more siblings attending Tuskegee University in the same semester are eligible for tuition and residence hall discounts.
Tuition/room discounts are not available to either student if one student is receiving Tuskegee full tuition/room scholarships and/or
living in campus apartments.

Tuition Discount Room Discount
All Siblings (per student per semester) $270 Two Siblings (per student per semester)
Three Siblings (per student per semester)

Enrollment Fee and Miscellaneous Charges

DESCRIPTION SPRING

Nursing:
Lab Equipment (Junior &Senior) $55
Cognitive Diagnostic Testing Fee (Juniors & Seniors) $60
NCLEX Review & Testing Fee (Seniors 2™ Senior) $210

Gross Anatomy Lab Fee (Allied Health) $150
Allied Health Physiology Fee $30

Late Registration $300
Reinstatement Fee $100

Enrollment Fee and Miscellaneous Charges Continued

DESCRIPTION SPRING

Continuous Registration (Graduate & Occupational Therapy $155
Students)

Candidate For Degree (Only Graduate Students) $85
Degrees: B.S., M.Ed., B.A., B. Arch., M.S., D.V.M. $40
Transcripts (Regular Request) $11.75
Identification Card Replacement $41

Thesis Binding per Copy (Minimum 5 Copies) $15

Laboratory Course Fees (See Schedule of Courses)
Door Lock Change Entrance (Due to Lost Keys) $60

Door Lock Change Bedroom $30
(Due to Lost Keys)
Replacement Checks $35

Returned Check Charge $35
Mail Box Key $60
Mail Box Key Off Campus Students $35

Enrollment Fee (New Student) non-refundable
Enrollment Fee (Online Student) non-refundable

Housing Application Fee (Per Year) non-refundable

Automobile Registration Fee (Per Year)

Undergraduate Application Fee (Online Student)

Graduate Application Fee (Online Student)

Renters Insurance **
All students living in Tuskegee University housing are required to purchase rental insurance at a minimum policy limit of
$2,000. (Examples of the policy amounts, premiums, and deductibles are as follows):

Policy Amount Annual Premium

$2,000 $102 $94 $76 ++
$4,000 $138 $129 $1121
$5,000 $170 $161 $152

Deductible >>> $25 $50 $100




Payments:
Make payments payable to: Tuskegee University -- Please indicate the student’s name and student’s identification
number with your payment.

Mail To:

TUSKEGEE UNIVERSITY
1200 West Montgomery Road
108 Kresge Center

Tuskegee, Institute 36088

Payment Methods Accepted:
American Express, Discover, MasterCard, Visa, Checks, Money Orders, Wire Transfers and Cash

(PERSONAL CHECKS WILL BE ACCEPTED FOR FEES, PENDING APPROVAL) YOU MAY ALSO PAY ONLINE
WITH CREDIT CARDS BY LOGGING INTO STUDENT’S TIGER WEB ACCOUNT. THE UNIVERSITY WILL NO
LONGER ACCEPT CREDIT CARD PAYMENTS VIA PHONE. CREDIT CARD PAYMENTS CAN BE MADE VIA
TIGER WEB OR IN PERSON WITH CARD AT THE CASHIER’S WINDOW.

Important Telephone Numbers

Admissions (800) 622-6531 Financial Aid (800) 416-2831
Bursar’s Office (334) 727-8538 Registrar (334) 727-8505

Bursar’s Office Fax (334) 724-4465

Business and Fiscal Affairs
Room 204 Kresge Center
Tuskegee, AL 36088

Housing/Residence Life (334) 724-4100

Bursar’s Office
Room 108 Kresge Center
Tuskegee, AL 36088

334-727-8692 334-727-8538

Undergraduate students enrolled in over 18 hours will be charged for excess hours exclusive of students
participating in band or choir without institutional scholarships.

If your valuables exceed the $2,000 policy amount, it is recommended that you purchase additional coverage.
Renters Insurance Rate

Includes cable and computer network access only.

Applications must be completed annually for each family. Specific rules apply. Refer to the application.
Fees Charged each semester.

TUSKEGEE UNIVERSITY RESERVES THE RIGHT TO CHANGE ANY OR ALL FEES AS DEEMED NECESSARY.

Tuskegee University is accredited by the Southern Association of Colleges and Schools Commission on Colleges to award baccalaureate, master’s, doctorate, and
professional degrees. Contact the Commission on Colleges at 1866 Southern Lane, Decatur, Georgia, 30033-4097, or call 404-679-4500 for questions about the

accreditation of Tuskegee University.
Rev. 5/30/2024




